

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: NAGA CITY
 Period Covered: Q2, 2022

Particulars	Income/Target Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total Income(GF+SEF)
LOCAL SOURCES	726,723,678.00	392,208,664.16	87,971,622.50	480,180,286.66	48.34%
TAX REVENUE	490,236,000.00	280,880,505.13	87,971,622.50	368,852,127.63	37.13%
Real Property Tax	217,200,000.00	69,965,494.78	87,971,622.50	157,937,117.28	15.90%
Tax on Business	254,876,000.00	191,267,188.60	0.00	191,267,188.60	19.25%
Other Taxes	18,160,000.00	19,647,821.75	0.00	19,647,821.75	1.98%
NON-TAX REVENUE	236,487,678.00	111,328,159.03	0.00	111,328,159.03	11.21%
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	41,578,000.00	34,179,111.14	0.00	34,179,111.14	3.44%
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	33,444,000.00	15,984,451.34	0.00	15,984,451.34	1.61%
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	154,313,678.00	57,063,776.41	0.00	57,063,776.41	5.74%
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	7,152,000.00	4,100,820.14	0.00	4,100,820.14	0.41%
EXTERNAL SOURCES	1,020,666,596.00	513,220,418.77	0.00	513,220,418.77	51.66%
Internal Revenue Allotment	1,013,666,596.00	506,833,297.98	0.00	506,833,297.98	51.02%
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	7,000,000.00	6,387,120.79	0.00	6,387,120.79	0.64%
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	1,747,390,274.00	905,429,082.93	87,971,622.50	993,400,705.43	100.00%
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,747,390,274.00	905,429,082.93	87,971,622.50	993,400,705.43	100.00%
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)					
General Public Services	555,495,706.81	195,052,752.25	0.00	195,052,752.25	45.95%
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	130,049,110.31	19,626,178.95	7,803,167.46	27,429,346.41	6.46%
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	143,012,991.30	46,875,903.57	0.00	46,875,903.57	11.04%
Labor and Employment	28,034,007.63	5,339,673.46	0.00	5,339,673.46	1.26%
Housing and Community Development	14,015,494.55	3,054,743.22	0.00	3,054,743.22	0.72%
Social Services and Social Welfare	124,953,944.73	27,802,850.04	0.00	27,802,850.04	6.55%
Economic Services	366,579,189.55	113,786,986.11	0.00	113,786,986.11	26.80%
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	18,132,611.80	5,172,604.24	0.00	5,172,604.24	1.22%
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,380,273,056.68	416,711,691.84	7,803,167.46	424,514,859.30	100.00%
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	367,117,217.32	488,717,391.09	80,168,455.04	568,885,846.13	0.00%
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	6,275,863.52	0.00	6,275,863.52	100.00%
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	6,275,863.52	0.00	6,275,863.52	100.00%
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	116,595,971.44	0.00	116,595,971.44	100.00%
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	116,595,971.44	0.00	116,595,971.44	100.00%
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	20,439,992.62	0.00	20,439,992.62	
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	143,311,827.58	0.00	143,311,827.58	200.00%
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	143,311,827.58	0.00	143,311,827.58	200.00%
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	407,975,298.10	248,529,106.13	0.00	248,529,106.13	100.00%
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	407,975,298.10	248,529,106.13	0.00	248,529,106.13	100.00%
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	11,137,256.96	5,568,628.48	0.00	5,568,628.48	100.00%
Payment of Loan Amortization	11,137,256.96	5,568,628.48	0.00	5,568,628.48	100.00%
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	180,690,721.16	0.00	180,690,721.16	
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	419,112,555.06	434,788,455.77	0.00	434,788,455.77	
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	-51,995,337.74	197,240,762.90	80,168,455.04	277,409,217.94	
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	893,789,570.13	765,432,240.29	128,357,329.84	893,789,570.13	
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	841,794,232.39	962,673,003.19	208,525,784.88	1,171,198,788.07	
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	79,636,994.56	76,101,443.46	3,535,551.10	79,636,994.56	
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	39,726,511.91	39,726,511.91	0.00	39,726,511.91	
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	485,538.88	663,957.30	1,149,496.18	
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	722,430,725.92	847,330,586.70	205,654,191.08	1,052,984,777.78	0.00%

FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	847,330,586.70	205,654,191.08	1,052,984,777.78
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	847,330,586.70	205,654,191.08	1,052,984,777.78

Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation) 0.00

Certified Correct:

MARIA SOCORRO GAYANILO
 Acting City Treasurer